

Title Appeal 02-2016 (R-04-2017)

Present: Sri Jimut Bahan Biswas, Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram (J.O Code:WB00669)

CNR No. WB WM06-000312-2017

Order No.15

18.01.2024

Today is fixed for awaiting L.C.R and steps by the appellant.

Appellant files petition through Ld. Advocate praying for time.

Heard. Considered. Petition is allowed.

No L.C.R. of T.S.-38/2009 is received from Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn), Jhargram

For end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 13.03.2024 for L.C.R. and steps by the appellant.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

Sd/

A.D.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

A.D.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.